

January 28, 2009 For immediate release Contact: Corporate Communications Dept. The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd. 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 Phone: 81-3-5400-4531 Fax: 81-3-5400-4570

Compliance is Yokohama Rubber's Cornerstone of Management

Tokyo – The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., today announced that the European Commission had applied "Notice on immunity from fines and reduction of fines in cartel cases" to Yokohama Rubber in connection with its cartel behavior in marine hose sale and as a result the EC had granted immunity from any fine to the company.

Yokohama Rubber has traditionally emphasized the importance of complying with antitrust laws and made efforts to eliminate its involvement in bid-rigging or cartel by establishing a Corporate Compliance Committee and other programs within the company. In the course of an internal investigation conducted in the fall of 2006, however, the company's involvement in a cartel behavior in sale of the product was discovered. Yokohama Rubber therefore applied to the EC for immunity from a fine under the above-mentioned Notice.

We heartily apologize to our customers, shareholders and other stakeholders for their concern and inconvenience regarding this matter. Yokohama Rubber is committed to form a company-wide team to have compliance-based management deeply rooted in our corporate culture. In this endeavor, we solicit your warm understanding and support.

横浜ゴム株式会社 広報部広報・IRグループ 〒105-8685 東京都港区新橋5-36-11 TEL:(03) 5400-4531 FAX:(03) 5400-4570

THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS DEPT. 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan Telephone: 81-3-5400-4531 Facsimile: 81-3-5400-4570